2010 Women’s Center Assessment Day Survey Results (Students)
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1. Are you aware of how/where to report an incident of sexual

assault, stalking, or domestic violence?

# | Answer “

Response ‘ %

1 341 50%

2 | No 345 50%
Total 686 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.50

Variance 0.25

Standard Deviation | 0.50

Total Responses 686

2. Are you aware of the judicial process on and off campus for date

rape, acquaintance rape, domestic abuse, and stalking?

# | Answer “

Response ‘ %

1 227 33%
2 | No 462 67%
Total 689 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.67
Variance 0.22

Standard Deviation 0.47

Total Responses 689

3. Do you know of any specific domestic violence/rape prevention
programs on campus?

= 31%
477 69%

2
Total 688 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.69

Variance 0.21

Standard Deviation | 0.46

Total Responses 688

4. Are you familiar with Marshall University’s policy on sexual
harassment, sexual abuse and domestic violence?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘

1 | 364 | 53%
2 | No 322 47%
Total 686 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.47
Variance 0.25
Standard Deviation | 0.50
Total Responses 686

5. Have you read any posters or picked up any literature about sexual
harassment, sexual abuse and/or domestic violence?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1 Yes = 366 | 53%

2 | No 320 47%
Total 686 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.47

Variance 0.25

Standard Deviation | 0.50

Total Responses 686

6. Have you heard of Marshall University’s Women’s Center?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

2 | No 300 44%

Total 687 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.44
Variance 0.25

Standard Deviation 0.50

Total Responses 687

7. If yes, how did you hear about it?

# ’ Answer ” Response ’ % ‘

1 | At new student orientation 70 19%
2 | Poster/brochure/flyer 134 36%
3 | Faculty or staff member 46 12%
4 | Atclass 43 11%
5 | Other student(s) 55 15%
6 | Other 28 7%
Total 376 100%




All of the above

Self defense class
Facebook

UNI 101

Parthenon

Dorm program

floor program

RA Training

dorm program

campus events

Walked by it

passed it in Prichard Hall
Did a Presentation on it
MWAH

website

events offered

Building wide program
Parthenon

UNI 101 class

Residence Hall Program

Long story actually. my hang out spot is kind of next to it

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 6
Mean 2.90
Variance 2.47
Standard Deviation | 1.57
Total Responses 376




8. Have you visited the Women’s Center?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes 48 7%

2 | No 634 93%
Total 682 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.93

Variance 0.07

Standard Deviation | 0.26

Total Responses 682

9. Did you know that the Women’s Center provides advocacy and
counseling to victims of sexual abuse and/or domestic violence?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1 Yes = 298 | 44%

2 | No 379 56%
Total 677 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.56

Variance 0.25

Standard Deviation | 0.50

Total Responses 677




10. While at Marshall University, have you received any education

about:

# ‘ Question ‘ Yes ‘ No ‘ Responses ‘ Mean ‘
1 | Sexual Harassment 314 | 362 676 1.54

2 | Dating or Domestic Violence 295 | 384 679 1.57

3 | Sexual Assault (stranger rape, date rape, acquaintance rape) | 301 | 378 679 1.56

4 | Stalking 229 | 445 674 1.66

Statistic NE] Dating or Sexual Assault (stranger rape, date | Stalking
Harassment Domestic Violence rape, acquaintance rape)

Min Value 1 1 1 1

Max Value 2 2 2 2

Mean 1.54 1.57 1.56 1.66

Variance 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.22

Standard 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.47

Deviation

Total 676 679 679 674

Responses

11. If you answered “yes” to receiving education, how did you obtain
that education?

Text Response

Summary Answers are below:

a deviance course

articles in the Parthenon, various flyers around campus, a human resources
class on campus

At a dorm floor program

at the school | transferred from

building wide programs

class

Self Defense class

Flyers

From class and peers involved in the Women's Center




General student information e-mails
Guest speaker in sorority
HON 101

| work for Marshall. It is required by law to have Sexual Harassment training.
just read the policy in sexual harassment
Lectures/guest speakers

online sexual harassment class
Orientation

pamphlets, teachers

Posters

Small group seminar at orientation
Sorority

TA training

The RAD Program

UNI 101

Various training courses

website

word of mouth

written material

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Total Responses ‘ 324

12. Was the education helpful to you?

A o REsSnO %
1| Yes 319 47%
2 | No 31 5%
3 | Did not receive education 322 48%
Total 672 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 2.00
Variance 0.96
Standard Deviation | 0.98
Total Responses 672

13. Would you like more information about the Marshall University

Woman’s Center?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1 285 42%

2 | No 387 58%
Total 672 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.58

Variance 0.24

Standard Deviation | 0.49

Total Responses 672

14. Have you or someone you know been a victim of stalking in the

past 12 months?

# ’ Answer Response ‘ %

1| Yes = 110 16%
2 | No 567 84%

Total 677 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.84
Variance 0.14
Standard Deviation | 0.37
Total Responses 677

15. Have you or someone you know been a victim of relationship
violence in the past 12 months?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes = 150 22%

2 | No 528 78%
Total 678 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.78

Variance 0.17

Standard Deviation | 0.42

Total Responses 678

16. Have you or someone you know been a victim of sexual assault in
the past 12 months?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes : 67 10%
2 | No 612 90%

Total 679 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.90
Variance 0.09

Standard Deviation 0.30

Total Responses 679

17. If you answered “yes” to 14, 15, or 16 above, did you report the

incident?

# ’ Answer “ Response ’ % ‘

1| Yes 20 3%

2 | No 136 20%

3 | Not applicable 515 77%
Total 671 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 3

Mean 2.74

Variance 0.25

Standard Deviation | 0.50

Total Responses 671




18. If you answered “no” to the previous question, what was your
reason for not reporting the incident?

A e Respo e y 0
1 | Did not know where to report it 12 5%
2 | Too embarrassed 15 6%
3 | Blamed self for the incident 10 4%
4 Did not think incident would be taken 26 11%

seriously by others

Not aware incident was a reportable

[v)
> offense 45 e
6 Was threatengd Qr intimidated into not g 3%
reporting the incident
7 | Other 126 52%
Total 242 100%

Various answers including already reported, friend didn’t wish it to be reported, didn’t think it was my
business.

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 7
Mean 5.50
Variance 3.50
Standard Deviation | 1.87
Total Responses 242




19. Have you attended any training that relates to violence against
women?

# ‘ Answer M Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes 126 19%

2 | No 554 81%
Total 680 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.81

Variance 0.15

Standard Deviation | 0.39

Total Responses 680




20. If you answered yes to the previous question, where did you
receive this training?

Text Response

Self Defense Class

Marshall University Police Department

Dorm meeting

Master Kim's School of Tae Kwon Do

at the school | transferred from

State workshop

High School Self Defense Class

Previous institution

Marshall

through a previous employer

Pan-Hellenic (Sorority) speakers; self-defense programs
uUsS Army

Marshalls RAD program

at a program in the residence halls

At a Two Days In May conference in Ohio. Self defense demonstration.
WV State Police Academy

Self-Defense Class

Contact rape crisis center

It was a part of staff training that | received on the job
Marshall & WV STARS Career Pathway through Connect
State of Ohio

online

Branches

Military

Sensitivity training

through a job

through a karate class that also taught self-defense
Teen Institute

RA training.

student center




Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Total Responses 105

21. Are you aware of an on-line network of campus information and
resources related to violence and advocacy services available at
Marshall University?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1  Yes 87 13%
2 | No h 587 87%
Total 674 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.87
Variance 0.11
Standard Deviation | 0.34
Total Responses 674

22. Emotional abuse is reportable as domestic violence.

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘
1| Yes 515 77%
156 23%
Total 671 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.23
Variance 0.18

Standard Deviation | 0.42
Total Responses 671

23. Alcohol is NOT a date rape drug.

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes 168 25%

2 | No 504 75%
Total 672 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.75

Variance 0.19

Standard Deviation | 0.43

Total Responses 672

24. For an incident to be defined as sexual assault, penetration must
occur.

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %
1| Yes : 29 4%
2 | No 646 96%

Total 675 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.96
Variance 0.04
Standard Deviation | 0.20
Total Responses 675

25. Sexual assaults are typically perpetrated by a stranger.

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes 56 8%

2 | No 618 92%
Total 674 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.92

Variance 0.08

Standard Deviation | 0.28

Total Responses 674

26. Most victim advocacy centers can assist you in obtaining a court-
issued “no contact” order.

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes F 578 | 86%
2 | No 91 14%

Total 669 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.14
Variance 0.12
Standard Deviation | 0.34
Total Responses 669

27. What is your student status:

# ’ Answer | Response ’ %

1 | Full Time 621 91%

2 | PartTime 59 9%
Total 680 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.09

Variance 0.08

Standard Deviation | 0.28

Total Responses 680

28. Are you an international student?

Response ‘ %
20 3%
655 97%

Total 675 100%

# ’ Answer “
1| Yes




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.97
Variance 0.03

Standard Deviation 0.17

Total Responses 675

29. Are you a student athlete?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes 18 3%

2 | No 657 97%
Total 675 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.97

Variance 0.03

Standard Deviation | 0.16

Total Responses 675

30. Are you deaf or hearing-impaired?

Response ‘ %
6 1%
670 99%

Total 676 100%

# ’ Answer “
1| Yes




Statistic

Min Value

Max Value

Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

‘ Value ‘

1

2
1.99
0.01
0.09
676

31. Do you require special services for a disability?

Response ‘ %

# ’ Answer “

1| Yes 14 2%

2 | No 657 98%
Total 671 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.98

Variance 0.02

Standard Deviation | 0.14

Total Responses 671

32. Which best describes you?

# ’ Answer Response | %

1 | Heterosexual 637 95%

2 | Gay/Lesbian 16 2%

3 | Bisexual 20 3%

4 | Transgendered 1 0%
Total 674 100%




Statistic

Min Value

Max Value

Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

‘ Value ‘
1
4
1.09
0.15
0.39

674

33. Which best describes you?

# ’ Answer ” Response ’ %

1 | Married 113 17%

2 | Inarelationship 298 44%

3 | Single 252 37%

4 | Divorced 14 2%
Total 677 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 4

Mean 2.25

Variance 0.56

Standard Deviation | 0.75

Total Responses 677

34. Where do you live?

# ’ Answer | Response “ %

1 | On Campus 177 26%

2 | Off Campus L 500 74%
Total 677 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.74
Variance 0.19
Standard Deviation | 0.44
Total Responses 677
35. Gender

36. Race

Value ’ Total ‘
White 636
Asian/Pacific Islander 13
African American 27
Hispanic 11
American Indian/Alaskan Native | 3
International Student 2
[No Value] 24
37. Class

JR 118

GR 139

SR 257

SO 111

FR 91




